# L 99000000000074

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

500002995405--9 -09/23/99--01081--008 \*\*\*\*293.75 \*\*\*\*293.75

Subje	ct: The Incorporation <b>EVGI, LLC</b>		,	
Enclo	sed is an original and One (1) copy of the articles of incorporation a	and a chec	k	
	250.00 Filing Fee for articles of Organization and			
	35.00 Designation of Registered Agent			
	52.50 Certified Copy (Optional)			
<b>X</b> \$	8.75 Certificate of Status (Optional)			
	· , ,			
From:	William Garrett	<u> </u>		
	3389 Sheridan Street, PMB 261	<del>-</del>	s e	T Marie 2
	Hollywood, FL 33021			<u></u> -
	(954) 983-4381			 -
NOTE	: Please provide the original and one copy of the	TAI	ا و	Wal-

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
EVGI, LLC	
ARTICLE II - Address:	, ·
The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability	
3389 Sheridan Street	
PMB 261	
Hollywood, FL 33021	
ARTICLE III - Duration:	
The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be:	_
Perpetual	
The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the nar	ne(s)
	]
William Garrett  3389 Sheridan Street, #261  Hollywood, FL 33021	99 SEP 23 P
The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:  The majority stakeholder in the company shall decide on the terms and conditions of	
new or additional membership into the company.	

## **ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:**

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

any and all members of the company may continue business under this organization vithout permission from any exiting member. The removal or resignation of any membe oes not terminate the company. The decision of all members terminates the company.	r

### ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributions

i ne unaersig	gned member or authorized representa	ative of a	
EVGI, LLC		certifies the following:	-
1) the above 2) the total a	named limited liability company has a mount of cash contributed by the mem	t least one member; iber(s) is	\$500,000.00
3) if any, the member(s) is	agreed value of property other than ca	ash contributed by	\$0.00
			<del>-</del> :
4) and the tobe contribute	tal amount of cash and property contri ed by member(s) is:	buted and anticipated to	\$500,000.00
<b>.</b>	Willand S. St.	arrott	·
Sig	gnature of a member of an authorized	representativé of a memb	75.5
(In accordar ontitutes an a	nce with section 608.408(3), Florida St affirmation under the penalties of perju	atutes, the execution of th ry that the facts stated he	rein are true) 23
	William Garrett, Managir	ng Member	PH 31
_	Typed or printed name of		HOI STATE ORIDA

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

1. The name of the corporation	EVGI, LLC	
•		

2. The name and address of the registered agent and

William Garrett	
3389 Sheridan Street, PMB 261	
Hollywood, FL 33021	
(954) 983-4381	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this

I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314

Designation of Registered Agent Fee \$35.00